NEw HAVEN JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Serving the towns of: Bethany, Branford, Cheshire, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison, Meriden, New Haven, North Branford,
North Haven and Woodbridge and Wallingford.

Meriden | 165 Miller Street Adult Supervision Nancy McCormack | (203) 238-6140 | Nancy.McCormack@jud.ct.gov
Sharon Moye- Sharon.Moye-
Meriden | 54 West Main Street | Balil Johnson (203) 343-6532 | Johnson@jud.ct.gov
(203) 238-
6468, Ext.
Meriden | 54 West Main Street | Superior Court JD / GA 7 | Christine Elkins 4058 Christine.Elkins@jud.ct.qov
New
Haven | 121 Elm Street Superior Court GA 23 Mary DelLuca (203) 773-6703 | Mary.Deluca@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 121 Elm Street Superior Court GA 23 Caroline Fargeorge | (203) 773-6704 | Caroline.Fargeorge@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 121 Elm Street Bail Mathew Divilio (203) 789-7482 | Mathew.Divilio@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 121 Elm Street Housing Session Caroline Fargeorge | (203) 773-6704 | Caroline.Fargeorge@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 235 Church Street Adult Probation Steven Bettencourt | (203) 503-6820 | Steven.Bettencourt@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 235 Church Street Adult Probation Rhoena Huckaby 203-789-7876 | Rhoena.Huckaby@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 235 Church Street Family Services Robert Lang (203) 503-6820 | Robert.Lang@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 235 Church Street Superior Court JD Kevin Smith (203) 503-6800 | Kevin.Smith@jud.ct.gov
New (203) 503-6800
Haven | 235 Church Street Superior Court JD Gina Kilian Ext. 3113 Gina.Kilian@jud.ct.gov
New
Haven | 235 Church Street Superior Court JD Giovanni Spennato | (203) 503-6811 | Giovanni.Spennato@jud.ct.gov
New 239 Whalley Avenue | Superior Court Juvenile Timothy Bibeau (203) 786-0339 | Timothy.Bibeau@jud.ct.gov
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Haven Matters

New (203) 789-7485

Haven | 414 Chapel Street Support Enforcement Robbin Camp Ext. 3286 Robbin.Camp@jud.ct.gov
New Support Enforcement - (203) 789-6505

Haven | 414 Chapel Street Central Processing Unit | Carol May X3281 Carol.May@jud.ct.gov

Rev. 07/14/2016



mailto:Carol.May@jud.ct.gov

